

November 03, 2023

To **BSE Limited** Department of Corporate Services, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 (Scrip Code: 508933)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),Mumbai – 400 051 (Symbol: AYMSYNTEX)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Resignation of Senior Management Personnel

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any modification(s) / amendment(s) / re-enactments) thereto) ("Listing Regulations"), we would like to inform you that Mr. Alok Upadhyay, Vice President & Unit Head, Palghar – AYM Syntex Limited (Senior Management Personnel) has tendered his resignation from the said post in order to pursue new challenges and opportunities that align with his long-term career goals and personal reasons. The said resignation letter is enclosed herewith.

It is further informed that there is no other material reason for the resignation other than the reason mentioned above.

The Company has accepted his resignation and has relieved him from the duties w.e.f. closure of business hours of October 30, 2023.

Further, disclosure required pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations and the SEBI Circular having reference no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, is enclosed as (Annexure I)

You are requested to take note of the above and acknowledge receipt.

For AYM SYNTEX LIMITED

Ashitosh Kamlesh Sheth Digitally signed by Ashitosh Kamlesh Sheth Date: 2023.11.03 14:37:03 +05'30'

Ashitosh Sheth Company Secretary ACS 25997

AYM SYNTEX LIMITED



Annexure I

Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Sr.	Disclosure Requirement	Details
No		
1	Name	Mr. Alok Upadhyay
2	Reason for change viz. appointment, re-	Resignation of Mr. Alok Upadhyay, Vice
	appointment, resignation, removal, death	President & Unit Head, Palghar – AYM Syntex
	or otherwise	Limited (Senior Management Personnel) in order
		to pursue new challenges and opportunities that
		align with his long-term career goals and
		personal reasons.
2	Date of appointment/ re-appointment/	October 30, 2023
	cessation (as applicable) & terms of	
	appointment/ re-appointment	
3	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
4	Disclosure of relationships between	Not Applicable
	Directors (in case of appointment)	

AYM SYNTEX LIMITED

Registered Office: Survey No. 374/1/1,Village Saily, Silvassa, U.T. Dadra & Nagar Haveli, 396230, India | Phone +91 260 2640596 / 2641880 / 2640095 | Fax- +91 260 2640597 Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Trade World, B Wing, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel,Mumbai 400013, India | Phone +91 22 61637000 / 01 | Fax +91 22 24937725 www.aymsyntex.com | CIN: L99999DN1983PLC000045

Date: August 19, 2023

To, Chairman AYM Syntex Limited Survey No. 374/1/1 Village Saily Silvassa, U. T. Dadra & Nagar Haveli- 396230

Dear Sir,

Sub: Resignation from the post of Vice President & Unit Head, Palghar

I Alok Upadhyay, hereby resign from my position as the Vice President & Unit Head, Palghar at AYM Syntex Limited.

Please accept the same & relieve me from my duties from the closing business hours of on October 30, 2023.

I appreciate the opportunities for growth and development that I have received during my tenure in the Company. However, after due consideration, I have decided to pursue new challenges and opportunities that align with my long-term career goals.

I take this opportunity to thank the management for the all the support and guidance extended to me during my tenure as Vice President & Unit Head, Palghar of the Company. I have learnt lot of things personally from you and from this unit. I really appreciate for that.

Please acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You!

Yours Faithfully,

Alok Upadhyay Vice President & Unit Head, Palghar